FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	and the state of t	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PRent and Trademark Office PATENT			
PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
SUBMISSION TYPE	CONVEYANCE TYPE				
New New	Assignment Security Agreem	ent			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Nam	e			
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐				
Reel # Frame#	U.S. Governmen				
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governme Departmental Fite	Secret File			
Reel # Frame#					
Conveying Party(ics)	Mark if additional names of conveying	g parties attached Execution Date			
I OCKLIFED CORNO	D A TION	Month Day Year			
	LOCKHEED CORPORATION 05 10 1996				
A Water y land Corporati	Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving party attached					
Name (tine1) LOCKHEED MARTI	LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION if a document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2) A Maryland Corporati	A Maryland Corporation receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,				
Address (line 1) 6801 Rockledge Drive	an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.				
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Address (line 3) Bethesda	MD 20817				
City State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public barden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inlouding time for reviewing the document and garhering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, DC 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Burdert, Practiced Practice of Management and Burdert, Practiced Assignment Practice Do Not Send Reduction Project (o651-0027), Washington, S.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Rudger Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice Do Not Send Reduction Project (o651-0027), Washington, S.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Rudger Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice Do Not Send Reduction to Collection Rudger Package 0651-0027, Patent and Collection Rudger Package 0651-0027, Patent Rudger Package 0651-0027, Pa

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011954 FRAME: 0428

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 06/1-0027	913	Page 2	U.S. DÉPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patont and Tradistion & Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	r 603.885.2642	
Name	Vernon Maine and	d Scott Asmus D3372	A	
Address (line 1)	BAE SYSTEMS	1. 10-1000000		
Address (line 2) PO Box 868, NHQ1-719				
Address (line 3) 65 SPIT BROOK ROAD				
Address (line 4) NASHUA, NH 03061-0868				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Including any attachments. # 2				
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark	t if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Numi	bcr(s)	
05/609,452				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year				
Patent Cooperati	on Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT	application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
only if a U has not bee	S. Application Number n assigned	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties				
Enter the total number of properties involved # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40	
Method of Pay Deposit Accou	•	Enclosed Deposit Account	3	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
		Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fee	# 190130 Yes No No 1	
Statement and Si	gnature	and a substitution of the		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Vernon C. M.	laine	Signature	9/14/0 ₎	
				

AGREEMENT RELATING to PATENTS and PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Agreement by and between Lockheed Martin Corporation, a Maryland corporation having its principal office at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, United States of America, and Lockheed Corporation, a Delaware corporation also having its principal office at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, United States of America.

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS Lockheed Corporation is a wholly owned subsidiary of Lockheed Martin Corporation; and

WHEREAS Lockheed Martin Corporation intends to effect a statutory merger with Lockheed Corporation, whereby Lockheed Corporation shall be merged into Lockheed Martin Corporation so that, by operation of law, Lockheed Corporation shall cease to exist and Lockheed Martin Corporation shall be the sole surviving corporation; and

WHEREAS Lockheed Martin Corporation, as a result of said statutory merger, shall be the successor in interest to all assets (including all patents and pending patent applications in the United States of America and in other countries) of Lockheed Corporation; and

WHEREAS it is expedient to provide documentation for recordal in the United States of America and in other countries as evidence of the succession by Lockheed Martin Corporation to all right, title and interest in said patents and pending patent applications of Lockheed Corporation; and

WHEREAS, for purposes of recording said documentation in particular jurisdictions, it is expedient for said documentation to exhibit certain aspects of an assignment document — although said documentation must not imply a transfer of assets in any manner other than as a concomitant of said statutory merger; and

WHEREAS it is the intent of both Lockheed Martin Corporation and Lockheed Corporation that said documentation be construed only as a means for accommodating the recordal of Lockheed Martin Corporation's succession in interest by operation of law to all right, title and interest in said patents and pending patent applications of Lockheed Corporation, and that said documentation not be

construed as indicating a transfer of assets in any sense (e.g., in the sense of causing a taxable event) other than as a concomitant of said statutory merger;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and the mutual promises contained therein, and of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lockheed Corporation does hereby assign unto Lockheed Martin Corporation, effective as of 11:58 p. m. Eastern Standard Time on January 28, 1996, substantially contemporaneously with the aforesaid statutory merger, all right, title and interest in and to said patents and pending patent applications owned by Lockheed Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand hereto in Bethesda, Maryland, United States of America, with effect as of January 28, 1996.

Lockheed Corporation

geniger &. Barbar

Jennifer E. Bashaw Assistant Secretary

State of Maryland, U. S. A.

RECORDED: 09/14/2001

County of Montgomery

On this 10th day of May, 1996, before me appeared Jennifer E. Bashaw, to me known, and known to me to have been an Assistant Secretary of Lockheed Corporation, the assignor named in the foregoing Agreement, and she acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing Agreement on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires June 1, 1998